payable in two installments no later than January 31 , and July 31, as long as the 

employee takes insurance covetage other than the benefit package offered by the 

Board. 

2. Any employee eligible for family health insurance coverage may elect to take single 

insurance coverage and shall receive an annual payment of one-thousand five 

hundred ($1,500.00), payable in two installments no later than January 31 and 

July 31. 

3. Employees who pa1ticjpate in the above insurance waiver must notify the Board 

Treasurer in writing no later than the last day of the open emollment period of any 

year that they wish to decline coverage.